Office of the Executive Engineer Spl Sub Div Tangdar

Email Address: xenssdtdr@gmail.com

Mr.Bagh Hussain Shah S/o.Kh Maskeen Shah R/o Chamkote

Reg No:CE(R&B)K-03/2008-09 GSTIN:01BCXPS1075D1ZK Mob No:8899857303

No: 7154-62 Dated: 2-3-2=13

Subject:

L/F of Intake Main/ Distt. System, Const of 0.20 Lac Glns RCC SR (01 No) and 0.055 Lac Glns SR (01 No), Sluice Value Chambers, Protection Pillars Chainlink Fencing etc for WSS Dhani

1 .Revised DAP approved and issued under No:DDCK/Plg/JJM/4465-85 dtd:14.07.2022

- 2.DPR appraisal committee meeting held on 7th Feb 2022 issued under CE/PHE/DB/44642-63 dtd:12.03.2022.
- 3. Accord of Administrative approval accorded by Superintending Engineer Hyd.circle district kupwara HQ Handwara order No:17/JJM/DSE/HH/DB/ of 2022-23 dtd:25.08.2022.
- 4. Technical Sanction issued by Superintending Engineer Hyd. Circle Distt. Kupwara HQ Handwaras order No: DSE/HH/DB/108 of 8/2022 dtd:27.08.2022.
- 5. This office Fresh E-NIT No. 145 of 2022-23, Dated:14.12.2022, issued under endstt. No:5992-6001
- 6. Your tender received in response to this office E-NIT No. 145 of 2022-23
- 7. District Development Commissioner Kupwara's Authorization No:DDCK/PLG/JJM/Mom/12871-80

Adv. Cost: 51.52Lac Alloted Cost 53.58 Tacs

For and on behalf of Lt. Governer of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, the above noted work is hereby alloted to you on following negotiated rates which are @4% above on advertise rates

S.No	Particulars of Items	Unit	Qty	Estimate d Rate	Alloted Rate	Amount	
1	1 Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m ir width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed in:-All kind of Soil	Cum	692.37	436.00	@4% above	313948.25	
	Oridanary Rock	Cum	216,82	-			
3	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for the feature.	Cum	210.82	841.60	875.26	189774.74	
	width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed in all kinds				268.15	188.75	196.30
	Oridanary Rock						
	Extra for every additional lift of 1.5	Cum	88.75	-			
	excavation/banking			378.35	393.48	34921.71	
6	Oridanary Rock	Cum	97.75	81.65	84.92	8300.54	
7	Addil 2 lift in all kinds of Soil	Cum	32.25				
8	Oridanary Rock	Cum	58.35	146.45	152.31	4911.93	
9	Providing and laying dry stone soling hand packed tightly including cost of 50-200mm palls have been soling to the story of the story o	um		164.30	170.87	9970.38	
	including cost of 50-200mm nallah boulders		19.30	292.90	304.62	5879.09	
		um	27.36	615.00	639.60	17499.4	

	10 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing butxcluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4.8 mix (1 Cement: 4 Course Sand: 8 graded crushed stone agg 40mm nominal size)	Cum	21.50	4862.00	5056.48	109219.97
	12 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing butxcluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 mix (1 Cement: 2 Course Sand: 4 graded crushed stone agg 20mm nominal size)	Cum	1.68	6465.00	6723.60	11295.65
	22 Providing and laying in position Reinforced cement concrete of specified grade including curing butxcluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:1.5:3 mix. (1 Cement: 1.5 Course Sand: 3 graded crushed stone agg 20mm nominal site)		79.66	7801.00	8113.04	646284.77
•	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pillasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with: 1:1.5:3 max (1 Cement: 3 Course Sand: 3 graded crushed stone agg. 20mm nominal size)	Cum	31.06	9408.00	9784.32	303900.98
	Reinforced cement concrete work in arches, archribs, domes, vaults shells. folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor five level level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering finishing and reinforcement with 1.1%3 (1 cement : 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	4	3.55	10405.00	10821.20	38415.26
	15 Reinforced cement concrete work in suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, beams etc upto floor five level level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering finishing and reinforcement with: 1:1½:3 (1 cement: 1½ coarse sand: 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)		2.60	9850.00	10244.00	26634.40
	16 Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level	Kg	4900.00	90.00	93.60	458640.00
	17 L2 mm thick Cement plaster 1 : 3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with a floating coar of neat cement	Sqm	385.30	378.00	393.12	151469.1
	18 Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. an removal of form for Foundations	d Sqm	13.27	262.30	272.79	3619.95
	15 Walts	Sqm	446.22	573.85	596.80	
	20 Beams	Sam	12.35	502.85	522.96	266305.8 6458.61
	21 Suggended Floors	Sqm	15.28	635.60	661.02	10100.4
	22 Columns	Sqm	106.40	680.15	707.36	75262.6
	23 Comes exceeding 6 mtr Span	Sqm	35.50	3095.25	3219.06	114276.
	2.4 Edges of slabs and breaks in floors upto 200mm thick.	Sqm	34.18	242.30	251.99	8613.0
	25 Earra for Centring and shuttering in circularCentering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of	Sqm	13.27	52.46	54.56	723.99
	Storm for Foundations	and and a second	1	1		
	term for Foundations 26 Walls	Sqm	188.52	114.77	119 36	22501 9
	26 Walls 27 Beams	Sqm Sqm	188.52	114.77 100.57	119.36	
	term for Foundations 26 Walls	Sqm			119.36 104.59 42.43	1291.7
	26 Walls 27 fleams 28 Laying and fitting of 6 Lipipes (all classes) pipes, fittings and Carth work.complete excluding cost of pipes and earth work pipes fittings and Earth work complete.	Sqm	12.35 2000.00	100.57	104.59	1291.73 84864.0
	26 Walls 27 Beams 28 Laying and fitting of 6 L pipes (all classes) pipes, fittings and Carth work complete excluding cost of pipes and earth work pipes fittings and Earth work complete 50mm Ola G L Pipe 25 45mm Ola G L Pipe 30 25mm Dia G L Pipe	Sqm Mtr Mtr	2000.00	100.57	104.59	1291.73 84864.0 84864.0
	26 Walls 27 Beams 28 Laying and fitting of 6 L pipes (all classes) pipes, fittings and Carth work.complete excluding cost of pipes and earth work. pipes fittings and Earth work.complete 50mm Ola G.J. Pipe 29 40mm Ola G.J. Pipe	Sqm	12.35 2000.00	40.80	104.59	22501.9 1291.73 84864.0 84864.0 31876.00 16848.00

40 ju ap st	roviding and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 0x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the onctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including pplying a priming coat of approved teel primer. Using flats 30x6mm for diagonal braces and entral cross piece	Sqm	23.40	5300.00	5512.00	128980.80
53 P	ainting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and nanufacture to give an even shade	Sqm	124.80	134.00	139.36	17392.13
54	supply of GIPipe Specials conforming to IS 1239 (Part-2) subject to non availability in Stores)20 mm dia G.I elbows	No	30.00	39.00	40.56	1216.80
	25 mm dia G.I elbows	No	25.00	54.00	56.16	1404.00
	40 mm dia G.I elbows	No	15.00	115.00	119.60	1794.00
		No	10.00	206.00	214.24	2142.40
	50 mm dia G.I elbows	No	35.00	24.00	24.96	873.60
	20 mm to 15 mm G.I. sockets (reducing)	No	25.00	30.00	31.20	780.00
	25 mm to any smaller size G.I. sockets (reducing)	No	15.00	55.00	57.20	858.00
	40 mm to any smaller size G.I. sockets (reducing	No	10.00	91.00	94.64	946.40
	50 mm to any smaller size G.I. sockets (reducing)	No	30.00	32.00	33.28	998.40
	15 mm G.I. Tee (equal)	No	35.00	54.00	56.16	1965.60
	20 mm G.I. Tee (equal/reducing)	No	25.00	72.00	74.88	1872.00
	25 mm G.I. Tee (equal/reducing)	No	20.00	145.00	150.80	3016.00
	40 mm G.I. Tee (equal/reducing)	No	10.00	230.00	239.20	2392.00
	30 Hart G.t. ree (equal) reducting/	No	25.00	115.00	119.60	2990.00
	20 mm nominal bore G.I Unions	No	35.00	150.00	156.00	5460.00
	25 mm nominal bore G.I Unions	No	25.00	267.00	277.68	6942.00
	40 mm nominal bore G.I Unions £	No	30.00	344.00	357.76	10732.80
) 50 mm nominal bore G.I Unions	No	25.00	35.00	36.40	910.00
	1 15 mm G.I Nipple of length 3", 4" and 6"	No	20.00	46.00	47.84	956.80
	2 20 mm G.I Nipple of length 3", 4" and 6"	No	20.00	69.00	71.76	1435.20
	3 25 mm G.I Nipple of length 3", 4" and 6"	No	10.00	104.00	108.16	1081.60
	4 40 mm G.I Nipple of length 3", 4" and 6"	No	5.00	144.00	149.76	748.80
7:	5 50 mm G.I Nipple of length 3", 4" and 6" 6 Carriage of materials from source to road site of work by Mechanical Transport including loading unloading and stacki complete.Cement and Steel 15 Km's		54.06	304.00	316.16	17091.61
	7 Stones/ Saling Stones 5 Km's	Cum	22.75	243.00	252.72	5749.38
7	77 Stones/ Souring Stones 5 km 5 8 Sand 5 km's and 20mm crushed aggregate	Cum	154.68	206.00	214.24	33138.64
7	79 Crushed Aggregate 40mm nominal Size	Cum	17.14	224.00	232.96	3992.93
	5 Kms 30 150 Dia G.I Pipes from Div Store avg. 15 Km's	Mtr	12.00	4.55	4.73	56.78
8	30 G.I Pipes below 100mm dia 15 Km's from Div Store	МТ	24.52	304.00	316.16	7752.24
8	22 Carriage of materials from road site upto actual site of work by manual means (Head Load) avg 300 mtrs including loading unloading and stacking complete.Cement	(49.66	265.00	275.60	13686.30
		MT	4.35	453.00	471.12	2049.37
	83 Steel	Cum	22.75	516.00	536.64	12208.56
8	84 Stones / Soling	Cum	154.68		455.52	70459.8
	85 Sand and 20mm Crushed agg	Cum	17.14	474.00	492.96	8449.33
	86 40mm crushed aggregate		12.00		5.53	66.39
	87 150 Dia G.I Pipe	Mtr	24.52		370.24	9078.28
	88 G.I Pipes below 100mm 500 Mtrs avg	MT	27.32	330.00		Total 5358711

Rupees fifty three lacs fifty eigth thousand seven hundred and eleven only

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

The contractor shall draw agreement with the Executive Engineer Spl Sub Div. Tangdar within a period of 07 days from the date of issue of allotment order and failing to execute such an agreement in time shall not however prevent this contract being enforced against the contractor and the conditions laid down in the SBD shall hold good even before drawal of formal agreement.

The work shall have to be executed strictly in accordance with the approved proposals and specifications of the 2 sanctioned estimates

- The date of start of work shall be reckoned from the date of issuance of allotment order subject to the working weather conditions
- It shall be mandatory for the executing agency / contractor to ensure safe and adequate supply of electricity required for all the workmen skilled /unskilled deployed at site of work.
- 5 Suitable arrangment for supply of potable water at site of work for all the workmen skilled/unskilled be made by
- 6 Arrangment for sufficient sanitation facility at site be ensured by the executing agency / contractor for all the workmen to be mobilized at site besides, saperate toilet facilities be provided for female workers at the site of work
- 7 Performance security equivalent to 03% of the value of the contract i.e Rs. 155000 valid in accordance with bid condition shall have to be furnihsed by you in shape of CDR/FDR/Bank Gurantee within one week of the date of issuance of allotment order or at the time of signing of agreement whichever is earlier.
- Insurance cover as admissible under rules shall be provided to all workers / skilled / unskilled deployed at site and 8 the necessary premiums shall be borne by the executing agency / contractor itself.
- Payment are subject to the recommendations of the third party verification agency (M/S WAPCOS Ltd) or any 9 other agency engaging by the Govt for the purpose.

TIME OF COMPLETION

The work shall be completed within a period of (90 working Days) after the date of issue of allotment. In the event of the contractor failing / declining /neglecting /causing delay in the execution of the work, penality to the extent of 10% of the alloted amount shall be imposed on the contracor and the work shall be got executed departmentally or through any other agency at the risk and extra cost of the contractor, besides action under rules for black listing of the contractor shall be taken up by the department.

The CDR/FDR bearing No.130608 Dated.21.02.2023 for an amount of RS.155000 from JK bank residensy road Srinagar pleged to Executive Engineer Spl Sub Division Tangdar shall be retained in this office till successful completion of the above mentioned work after the expiry of the Defective Liability Period (D.L.P)

No mobilization advance or advance payment shall be made to the allottee (Contractor)

All other terms and conditions as laid down in the E-NIT No.145 of 2022-23 At 14.12.2022, issued under endstt. No. 5992-6991 Dt. 14.12.2022, from this office shall be hinding on the

1. Chief Engineer Kmr PHE Department Stringgar for information.

- 2. District Development Commissioner Kupwara (Chairman DJJM Kupwara) for favour of information.
- 3. District Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Kupwara HQ- Kupwara (Secretary DJJM Kupwara) for favour
- 4. Technical officer to Chief Engineer JSD (PHE) Kashmir for favour of information to Chief Engineer. of information
- 5. Team Leader WAPCOS Kupwara for information & necessary action.
- 6. AEE PHE Sub-Division Tangdar for information. He is directed to get the work executed as per approved drawings /Specifications within allotted cost
- 7. HD/AAO / Divisional office for information & record.
- 8. File Concern.

Critical Dates:

i	Publish Date			
		14.12.2022		
ii	Document Download Start Date	14.12.2022		
Ш	Bid submission Start date			
lv		14.12.2022		
10	Bid submission End date	22.12.2022 at 4:00 P.M.		
V	Date of Bid opening	23.12.2022 at 11:00 A.M.		
		-0.12022 at 11.00 A.M.		

- 1. Bid documents can be accessed and downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in
- 2. The whole bidding process shall be completed online on tender portal www.jktenders.gov.in. The intending bidders can download the biddocument from the tender portal and can submit their bids by uploading them on the tender portal.
- 3. The valid bids received shall be opened online in the office of the Executive Engineer Spl Sub Div Tangdar . Bids must be accompanied by bid security and cost of Tender Document as specified in column 4 & 5 of the table and shall be payable at Srinagar.
- a. The cost of tender documents should be in form of DD/TR/e challan in favour of Executive SSD Tangdar.
- 4. The hard copies of cost of tender document in shape of TR/e-challan, Earnest money in shape of CDR/FDR/BG and other relevant documents shall be obtained from the bidderwho is declared as L1 after opening of financial cover.
- 5. The bid shall remain valid for a period of 90 days from the last date of submission of bids. If any bidder withdraws his bid before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, the same shall be considered to be in violation of bid security declaration and shall be dealt with accordingly and the bid shall be declared nonresponsive.
- 6. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents from the website www.jktenders.gov.in.
- 7. Queries by email if any should be made at xenssdtdr@gmail.com

Sd/-**Executive Engineer** Spl Sub Div Tangdar



Dated: 2022 Copy to the: -14-12-2015

- Commissioner Secretary, Jal Shakti (PHE/I&FC) Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for 1. information, please.
- Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission Jammu & Kashmir Civil Secretariat for information, please.
- 2 Development Commissioner works, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information please.
- 3 Chief Engineer Kashmir, Jal Shakti PHE Department Srinagar, for information please. This is in reference to your 4. letter No:CE/JSD/HD/1016-52 Dated:16-04-2022
- Chief Engineer, Designs Inspections & Quality Control Department, J&K for information, please. 5.
- District Development Commissioner Kupwara for information please. 6.
- Director Finance Jal Shakti (PHE) Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information, please. 7.
- Director Planning Jal Shakti (PHE) Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K for information, please. 8.
- Superintending Engineer, Hydraulic Circle Kupwara for information please.
- Technical Advisor Kashmir Jal Jeevan Mission (K) for information. 10.
- loint Director Information Department, Kashmir for information. He is requested to get the e-NIT published in two leading local dailies in Kashmir province and one National Daily well before its due date.